MANAGER, the CONTRACTOR must obtain competitive pricing and 
subcontract, in compliance with the requirements of this Article 10, for One 
Hundred Percent (100%) of the CONTRACTOR’s Direct Construction Cost 
required under this Contract.  Subcontracts and purchase orders, involving 
amounts not in excess of Twenty Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000) may be 
awarded without the prior approval of the CONSULTANT.  All other subcontracts 
and purchase orders shall be awarded according to the following procedure: 

The CONTRACTOR shall prepare for CONSULTANT'S and PROJECT 
MANAGER'S review and approval a list of subcontractors and suppliers